For a world always connected…
The AS5710-54X is a 48-port 10GbE SFP+ switch  with 6-port 40GbE uplink designed for Data Center Top
of Rack, Carrier/Enterprise Aggregation and SDN enabled networks. It’s the ideal solution for traditional
three tier Aggregation or Core and folded Clos architectures, serving with a 2:1 oversubscription.
The switch runs EdgeCOS, providing traditional Layer 2 and Layer 3 switching functionality, as well as
OpenFlow 1.3, leveraging Broadcom’s OF-DPA, to get the most out of the switching silicon. By using OF-
DPA, EdgeCOS provides more tables, larger table sizes, and a streamlined OpenFlow pipelining, compared
to legacy OpenVswitch based software solutions.

Networks. Edge-Core Networks shall not be liable for technical or editorial errors or omissions contained
herein.
Ordering Information
5710-54X-O-AC-F-US AS5710-54X 48-Port 10G SFP+ with 6x40G QSFP uplinks, CPU Module with Freescale P2041
processor, ONIE software installer, dual AC PSUs, port-to-power airflow, N. America
5710-54X-O-AC-B-US AS5710-54X 48-Port 10G SFP+ with 6x40G QSFP uplinks, CPU Module with Freescale P2041
processor, ONIE software installer, dual AC PSUs, power-to-port airflow, N. America
5710-54X-O-AC-F-EU AS5710-54X 48-Port 10G SFP+ with 6x40G QSFP uplinks, CPU Module with Freescale P2041
processor, ONIE software installer, dual AC PSUs, port-to-power airflow, Europe
5710-54X-O-AC-B-EU AS5710-54X 48-Port 10G SFP+ with 6x40G QSFP uplinks, CPU Module with Freescale P2041
processor, ONIE software installer, dual AC PSUs, power-to-port airflow, Europe
5710-54X-O-AC-F-UK AS5710-54X 48-Port 10G SFP+ with 6x40G QSFP uplinks, CPU Module with Freescale P2041
processor, ONIE software installer, dual AC PSUs, port-to-power airflow, UK
5710-54X-O-AC-B-UK AS5710-54X 48-Port 10G SFP+ with 6x40G QSFP uplinks, CPU Module with Freescale P2041
processor, ONIE software installer, dual AC PSUs, power-to-port airflow, UK
5710-54X-O-AC-F-JP AS5710-54X 48-Port 10G SFP+ with 6x40G QSFP uplinks, CPU Module with Freescale P2041
processor, ONIE software installer, dual AC PSUs, port-to-power airflow, Japan
5710-54X-O-AC-B-JP AS5710-54X 48-Port 10G SFP+ with 6x40G QSFP uplinks, CPU Module with Freescale P2041
processor, ONIE software installer, dual AC PSUs, power-to-port airflow, Japan
5710-54X-O-48V-F AS5710-54X 48-Port 10G SFP+ with 6x40G QSFP uplinks, CPU Module with Freescale P2041
processor, ONIE software installer, dual 48VDC PSUs, port-to-power airflow
5710-54X-O-48V-B AS5710-54X 48-Port 10G SFP+ with 6x40G QSFP uplinks, CPU Module with Freescale P2041
processor, ONIE software installer, dual 48VDC PSUs, power-to-port airflow
5710-54X-O-12V-F AS5710-54X 48-Port 10G SFP+ with 6x40G QSFP uplinks, CPU Module with Freescale P2041
processor, ONIE software installer, one 12VDC power input, port-to-power airflow
5710-54X-O-12V-B AS5710-54X 48-Port 10G SFP+ with 6x40G QSFP uplinks, CPU Module with Freescale P2041
processor, ONIE software installer, one 12VDC power input, power-to-port airflow
PSU-AC-400-F 400W AC Power Supply FRU, port-to-power airflow, no power cord
PSU-AC-400-B 400W AC Power Supply FRU, power-to-port airflow, no power cord
PSU-48V-400-F 400W -48V DC Power Supply FRU, power-to-port airflow, no power cord

AS5710-54X EdgeCOS Product Specifications
Ordering Information
© Copyright 2014 Edge-Core Networks Corp. The information contained herein is subject to change
without notice. This document is for informational purposes only and does not set forth any warranty,
expressed or implied, concerning any equipment, equipment feature, or service offered by Edge-Core
Networks. Edge-Core Networks shall not be liable for technical or editorial errors or omissions contained
herein.
ET4201-RJ45 1000BASE-T Copper SFP transceiver
ET4202-SX 1000BASE-SX Multi mode SFP transceiver, up to 500m (850nm)
ET4202-LX 1000BASE-LX Single mode SFP transceiver, up to 10km (1310nm)
ET5402-SR 10 Gigabit SFP+, 850nm Multimode, 802.3ae 10GBASE-SR Compliance, 300m, LC port
ET5402-LR 10 Gigabit SFP+, 1310nm Singlemode, 802.3ae 10GBASE-LR compliance, 10km, LC port
ET5402-DAC-1M 10 Gigabit SFP+ DAC 1m cable
ET5402-DAC-3M 10 Gigabit SFP+ DAC 3m cable
ET5402-DAC-5M 10 Gigabit SFP+ DAC 5m cable
ET5402-AOC-3M 10 Gigabit SFP+ AOC 3m cable
ET5402-AOC-5M 10 Gigabit SFP+ AOC 5m cable
ET5402-AOC-7M 10 Gigabit SFP+ AOC 7m cable
ET5402-AOC-10M 10 Gigabit SFP+ AOC 10m cable
ET6402-40DAC-1M 40G to 40G DAC cable, QSFP+ DAC cable, 1m
ET6402-40DAC-3M 40G to 40G DAC cable, QSFP+ DAC cable, 3m
ET6402-40DAC-5M 40G to 40G DAC cable, QSFP+ DAC cable, 5m
ET6402-10DAC-1M 40G to 4 10G DAC cable, QSFP+ DAC- 4*SFP+DAC Cable, 1m
ET6402-10DAC-3M 40G to 4 10G DAC cable, QSFP+ DAC- 4*SFP+DAC Cable, 3m
ET6402-10DAC-5M 40G to 4 10G DAC cable, QSFP+ DAC- 4*SFP+DAC Cable, 5m
ET6402-10AOC-5M 40G to 4 10G AOC cable, QSFP+ AOC- 4*SFP+AOC Cable, 5m
ET6402-10AOC-7M 40G to 4 10G AOC cable, QSFP+ AOC- 4*SFP+AOC Cable, 7m
ET6402-10AOC-10M 40G to 4 10G AOC cable, QSFP+ AOC- 4*SFP+AOC Cable, 10m
ET6402-10AOC-15M 40G to 4 10G AOC cable, QSFP+ AOC- 4*SFP+AOC Cable, 15m
ET6402-40AOC-3M 40G to 40G AOC cable, QSFP+ AOC cable, 3m
ET6402-40AOC-5M 40G to 40G AOC cable, QSFP+ AOC cable, 5m
ET6402-40AOC-7M 40G to 40G AOC cable, QSFP+ AOC cable, 7m
ET6402-40AOC-10M 40G to 40G AOC cable, QSFP+ AOC cable, 10m
ET6402-40AOC-15M 40G to 40G AOC cable, QSFP+ AOC cable, 15m
ET6402-40AOC-30M 40G to 40G AOC cable, QSFP+ AOC cable, 30m
ET6401-LR4 40G QSFP+ long range transceiver
ET6401-SR4 40G QSFP+ short range transceiver